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About the meeting 
 

 
 

We meet at the HLPF ! 
HLPF stands for high-level political forum on sustainable 
development.  
 
It is organized by the United Nations.  
 
HLPF happens every year.  
 
Countries gather at the HLPF to discuss issues. 
The subjects are People, Planet, prosperity, peace and 
partnerships. 
 
This year countries will discuss how science can help us 
make the world better.  
 
This year countries will talk about people’s health, gender 
inequalities, job opportunities, oceans and partnerships. 
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Dates 
 
HLPF starts on Monday July 14th 
of 2025 
 
 
 
 
 
HLPF ends on Wednesday July 
23rd of 2025 
 

Place 
 

 

 
 

United Nations 
Headquarters 

New York 

 

START  
14th   
July 

2025 

END 

23rd   
July 

2025 
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HLPF happens in four Meeting 
Rooms 

 

General Assembly Hall 

Conference Room 4 

Trusteeship Council Chamber 

ECOSOC Chamber 
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Sustainable development is: 
 
Improving people lives without 
harming the planet or being unfair to 
future generations 

 

 
There are 17 objectives that 
countries are working on to reach 
sustainable development.  
 
They are called the SDGs. The 
SDGs stands for Sustainable 
Development Goals. 
 
 
For example,   
the first goal is no more poverty.  
 

Countries want to reach these 
goals by 2030. 
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What will happen at the Meeting 

 
 

 

 

Day 1 Monday, 14 July 2025 
 

10:00 AM – 11:00 AM General Assembly Hall 

 

The HLPF begins. 
 

The HLPF makes sure countries are 
capable of achieving the SDGs by 
2030. 

 
 

  

11:00 AM to 1:00 PM General Assembly Hall 

 

 

We will talk about how to use 
money and ideas to achieve the 
SDGs. 
 
We’ll look at what countries said in 
previous meetings. 
 
We’ll also see how science and 
teamwork can help reach the 
SDGs. 
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Day 1 (continued) Monday, 14 July 2025 
 

3:00 PM to 6:00 PM Conference Room 4 

 

 

Review of Sustainable 
Development Goal 3 
 
Making sure that everyone of 
all ages is healthy and happy. 
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Day 2 Tuesday 15 July 2025 
 

10:00 AM to 1:00 PM Conference Room 4 

 

Review of Sustainable 
Development Goal 5.  
 
We will talk about how to give girls 
and women the same rights as 
boys and men. 

3:00 PM to 6:00 PM Conference Room 4 

 

We will talk about how to help 
poor countries, especially in 
Africa. 
 
They need things like vaccines, 
money and support. 
 
We want to make sure all 
countries are capable of achieving 
the SDGs. 



 8

 

 

Day 3 Wednesday 16 July 2025 
 

10:00 AM to 10:10 AM Conference Room 4 

 

We will look at how to feed everyone 
without harming the planet.  
 
We will use a report published by 
the UN.  

  

10:10 AM to 1:00 PM Conference Room 4 

 
 

Review of Sustainable 
Development Goal 8. 
 
We will talk about how people can 
get good jobs. 
 
Jobs that pay enough for food, 
housing, and a good life. 
 

  

3:00 PM to 6:00 PM Conference Room 4 

 
 

We will talk about helping small 
island countries. 
 
They face problems like climate 
change. 
 
We want to support them in reaching 
the SDGs. 
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Day 4 Thursday 17 July 2025 
 

10:00 AM to 1:00 PM Conference Room 4 

 
 

 

Review of Sustainable 
Development Goal 14. 
We will talk about the 2025 Ocean 
Conference. 
 
It’s about protecting our oceans and 
sea life. 
 
This is part of Goal 14 to keep 
water clean and healthy for the 
animals and humans.  

  

3:00 PM to 4:30 PM Conference Room 4 

 

What can people do to help 
countries to reach the goals by 
2030? 

  

4:30 PM to 6:00 PM Conference Room 4 

 

What can communities do to help 
achieve the 2030 Agenda? 
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Day 5 Friday 18 July 2025 
 

10:00 AM to 1:00 PM Conference Room 4 

 

Some countries will share what 
they’ve done to reach the SDGs. 
 
Their reports are called Voluntary 
National Reviews. 
 
Guatemala, Malaysia and Sudan will 
first present. 
 
Angola, Kyrgyz Republic and Saint 
Lucia will present next. 
 
 

 
 

3:00 PM to 6:00 PM Conference Room 4 

 

Some countries will share what 
they’ve done to reach the SDGs. 
 
Their reports are called Voluntary 
National Reviews.            
 
Belarus and Dominican Republic will 
present first. 
 
Bangladesh, Eswatini and 
Micronesia will present next. 
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10:00 AM to 11:00 AM General Assembly Hall 

 

The Ministerial Segment of the 
HLPF starts. 

 
 

11:10 AM to 1:00 PM General Assembly Hall 

 

The General Debate of the HLPF 
starts. 
 
Countries will make statements 
about the 80th anniversary of the UN. 

 
 

 

There are two meetings happening 
at the same time.  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Day 6 Monday 21 July 2025 
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3:00 PM to 6:00 PM  Conference Room 4 

 

Some countries will share what 
they’ve done to reach the SDGs. 
 
Their reports are called Voluntary 
National Reviews. 
 
El Salvador, Malta and Thailand will 
first present.  
 
Czechia, Israel and Papua New 
Guinea will present next.  

 

3:00 PM to 6:00 PM Trusteeship Council Chamber 

 

The General Debate of the HLPF 
continues. 
 
Countries will make statements 
about the 80th anniversary of the UN. 

 
  

Day 6 (continued) Monday 21 July 2025 
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11:45 AM to 1:00 PM Conference Room 4 

 

Some countries will share what 
they’ve done to reach the SDGs. 
 
Their reports are called Voluntary 
National Reviews. 
 
Finland and the Philippines will 
present.  
 

 

Day 7 Tuesday 22 July 2025 
 

10:00 AM to 10:15 AM Conference Room 4 

 

UN experts will talk about the 
environment. 
 
They will share a report on using 
the nature without harming the 
planet. 
 
It’s about living well and protecting 
nature. 

 

10:15 AM to 11:45 AM Conference Room 4 

 

We will talk about how regions can 
achieve the SDGs.  
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There are two meetings happening at 
the same time.  

 
 
 

3:00 PM to 6:00 PM Conference Room 4 

 

Some countries will share what 
they’ve done to reach the SDGs. 
 
Their reports are called Voluntary 
National Reviews. 
 
Germany, Kazakhstan and 
Seychelles will first present.  
 
Japan and the Gambia will present 
second. 
 
Indonesia and Suriname will present 
third. 
 

 
 

 

Day 7 (continued) Tuesday 22 July 2025 
 

3:00 PM to 6:00 PM Trusteeship Council Chamber 

 

The General Debate of the HLPF 
continues. 
 
Countries will make statements about 
the 80th anniversary of the UN. 
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There are two meetings happening at 
the same time.  

 
10:00 AM to 1:00 PM Conference Room 4 

 

Some countries will share what 
they’ve done to reach the SDGs. 
 
Their reports are called Voluntary 
National Reviews. 
 
Bhutan, Ghana and Iraq will first 
present.  
 
Qatar and Nigeria will present second.  
 
Bulgaria and Ethiopia will present 
third. 
 

 
10:00 AM to 1:00 PM Trusteeship Council Chamber 

 

The General Debate of the HLPF 
continues. 
 
Countries will make statements about 
the 80th anniversary of the UN. 

 

Day 8 Wednesday 23 2025 
 



 16

 

 
  

Day 8 (continued) Wednesday 23 2025 
 

3:00 PM to 4:00 PM Conference Room 4 

 

Some countries will share what 
they’ve done to reach the SDGs. 
 
Their reports are called Voluntary 
National Reviews. 
 
India and Lesotho will present. 

4:00 PM to 6:00 PM Conference Room 4 

 
 

 

We will talk about a promise called 
the Ministerial Declaration. 
 
It shows countries agree to work on 
the global goals. 
 
The President will ask all 
governments to support it. 
 
This meeting ends the HLPF 
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This part of the meeting is called the 
High-Level Segment.  
 
The meeting is attended by leaders 
of countries. 

 

Day 9 Thursday 24 July 2025 
 

10:00 AM to 10:30 AM ECOSOC Chamber 

 
 

We will hear about some reports 
about: 
 
A part of the United Nations called 
the Economic and Social Council. 
 

 
 
 

 

10:30 AM to 1:00 PM ECOSOC Chamber  

 

80 years since the United Nations 
was created. 
 
We will talk about the Economic and 
Social Council. It is part of the 
United Nations. 
 
We will talk about how to make it 
stronger to work on the Sustainable 
Development Goals. 
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Most generic photos are from Microsoft stock photos. All UN related photos are from UN Photo. 

 
 
 
 

Day 9 (continued) Thursday 24 July 2025 
 

3:00 PM to 5:00 PM ECOSOC Chamber 

 

How can we make the future better 
and fairer for everyone?  
 
 

  

5:00 PM to 6:00 PM ECOSOC Chamber 

 
 

 

We will talk about a promise called 
the Ministerial Declaration. 
 
It shows countries agree to work on 
the global goals. 
 
The President will ask all 
governments to support it. 
 
This meeting ends the HLS 

 


